
Notice Help

Identification
Reference Number: 22038838
Request ID: 16-99582
Date First Offered 12/16/2013
Title: THA - 13-0026R Carbon Monoxide Detectors

Agency Reference 
Number:

THA - 16-99582

Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority
Purchasing Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority
Purchasing Agency 
SPO:

Victoria Santiago

Status: Published

Overview
Description and Specifications:
The Illinois Tollway is giving notice of intent to renew the contract 13-0026R 
Carbon Monoxide Detectors with Raeco LIC LLC. 

This contract provides a source for the purchase of Carbon Monoxide Detectors. 
The CO detectors are installed at multiple locations throughout the Tollway 
system. They are factory calibrated and tested and have a maximum operating life 
of three years. 

The renewal term of the contract shall not exceed $60,000.00 without a formal 
change order.

This contract was originally awarded under Reference 22031712. The current 
contract will expire on 3/31/17.

Key Information
Notice Type: Contract Renewal
Published: 01/27/2017
Notice Expiration Date: 02/10/2017
Professional & Artistic: No
Small Business Set-Aside: No
Does this solicitation contain 
a BEP or DBE 
requirement?:

No

No

Page 1 of 3

1/30/2017http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/All/4e5e4f171a6ea2158...



Does this solicitation contain 
a Veteran requirement?:
Relevant Category: Equipment
Length of Renewal Term: 24
Contract Begin Date: 04/01/2017 
Contract End Date: 03/31/2019 
Remaining Renewal Terms: 0 

Contract Renewal
Cost of Initial Term: $66,992.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Initial Term)
Cost of this Renewal: $50,000.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Renewal)
Renewal Increase/Decrease: 0.00
Change in Specifications: No
Renewal Number: 1 of 1

Vendor(s) Selected for Award

Vendor Name Amount of Award BEP Goal % DBE Goa
RAECO LIC LLC $50,000.00 0% 0%

Notice Contact
Name: Carla Soria
Street Address: 2700 Ogden Avenue
City: Downers Grove
State: IL
Zip Code: 60515
Phone: 630-241-6800
Fax Number: 630-795-7908
EMail Address: csoria@getipass.com

Class Code
Class Codes:

NIGP Code
NIGP Commodity/Service 
Code:

493 04 Air Quality Monitoring Equipment and 
Accessories (Including ...
690 84 Test Equipment; Analog and Digital
845 87 Test Equipment For Hazardous Material 
(Lead Content; etc;)
926 15 Air Quality Monitoring Services
992 15 Air Quality Monitoring Equipment Testing 
and Calibration Ser...

Attachments

Page 2 of 3

1/30/2017http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/All/4e5e4f171a6ea2158...



To download file(s), click on filename(s) located below. Not all Notices will have files 
to download.

File Attachments:

Page 3 of 3

1/30/2017http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/All/4e5e4f171a6ea2158...



Vendor Award Information Help

Created Date: 01/27/2017
Created By: Julia Shaw

Identification
Reference Number: 22038838
Title: THA - 13-0026 Carbon Monoxide Detectors

Vendor Selected for Award
Vendor Name: RAECO LIC LLC
Vendor Contact Name: HOLLY MAZZIA
Vendor Street 
Address:

135 BERNICE DRIVE

Vendor City BENSENVILLE
Vendor State: IL
Vendor Zip Code: 60106-3366
Vendor Phone 
Number:

815-464-6200

Vendor Fax Number: 815-464-8720

Key Information
Amount of Award: $50,000.00 (Total Dollar Value Only)
Amount of 
Increase/Decrease:

$0.00 (Dollar Value Only)

Indicate Increase or 
Decrease:

No Change

Renewal Options: 1 of 1
BEP Goal Amount 
(Percentage):

0.00%

DBE Goal Amount 
(Percentage):

0.00%

Will Sub-Contractors 
Be Utilized?

No

Page 1 of 1Vendor Award Information

1/30/2017http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/f24850b806a3ce278625...


